# Syed Abbas Murtaza Shamsi Hony. Joint Secretary/Manager



### Managing Committee Shia P. G. College, Lucknow

Ref. No. 2199/MC/2023 Date: 25/04/2023

## **Recruitment Notice**

Advertisement Number: 522/2023

Published in: Rashtriya Sahara Hindi & The Pioneer English Newspapers

Date of Advertisement: 21st – 24th April, 2023

Last date: 15th May, 2023

#### **Detail of Posts Advertised:**

Applications are invited for the posts of Assistant Professor in Law (05 posts), Sociology (01 post), History (01 post), Political Science (01 post), Economics (01 post) and English (01 post) to teach in LL.B. 5 years (Hons.) program on Contractual Basis under Self-finance Scheme.

#### **Qualifications & Salary:**

As per Lucknow University norms and latest G.Os of Government of Uttar Pradesh. Application forms can be obtained from the office of the **Board of Trustees**, **Shia College**, **Sitapur Road Campus**, **Lucknow** on payment of **Rs. 1000/-** by bank draft in favour of 'Principal, Shia P. G. College, Lucknow' or in Cash.

Form can also be download from the college website <u>www.shiacollege.org</u> and applicant can send (**Speed Post**) the filled from along with Bank Draft of Rupees 1,000/- in favour of '**Principal, Shia P. G. College, Lucknow**' on the college address, Shia P. G. College, Sitapur Road, Lucknow-226020.

(S. Abbas Murtaza Shamsi)

Joint Secretary/Manager Managing Committee, Shia P. G. College, Lucknow